

IN THE COURT OF JUDGE SPECIAL COURT (SC & ST) ACT, BURDWAN

Present : Bishnu Baran Mondal

Judge Special Court (SC & ST) Act,

Burdwan

Spl (SC & ST) Case no. 44 of 2023

Madhabdihi PS case no. 226 of 2023

Order No. 01 dated 17/11/2023

Received the case record of Madhabdihi PS case no. 226 of 2023 dt. 07/11/2023 u/s 341/323/325/307/506/34 IPC and 3(1)(w)(I) and 3(2)(v) of SC & ST (POA) Act. The same has been registered as Spl (SC & ST) case no. 44/2023.

Two accused persons, namely, Sk Kamaluddin and Sk. Abbasuddin are produced from correctional home and they are taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till 24/11/2023.

One bail petition along with vakalatnama filed for the accused persons.

Ld. Special P.P. submitted that CD is not with him and no notice has been served upon the de facto complainant, adjournment of one week may kindly be granted.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons also submitted that a short date may kindly be fixed for hearing of bail application after serving notice upon the de facto complainant.

Considering submission of both sides the matter is adjourned today

To 24/11/2023 for production, hearing bail petition and IO's report.

Issue notice upon the defacto complainant Manindra Hembram as per the provisions of section 15A of the SC & ST (Prevention of Atrocities Act) informing him about the date of bail hearing.

Call for CD.

Notify Ld. Special Public Prosecutor by sending a copy of this order.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor is directed to inform the de facto complainant about the next date of hearing of the case.

D/C by me

sd/-
Judge Special Court
(SC & ST) Act, Burdwan.

sd/-
Judge Special Court
(SC & ST) Act, Burdwan
(J.O.Code WB 00776)