

IN THE COURT OF JUDGE SPECIAL(SC & ST) ACT, COURT, BURDWAN

Spl. (SC & ST) no. 44/2023

(Arising out of Madhabdihi PS case no.226/2023)

Order No. 04 dated 08/12/2023

Today is fixed for appearance and IO's report.

IO's report has not been filed till this date.

Accused persons, namely Sk Kamaluddin and Sk Abasuddin, on court bail, are present by filing hazira.

Accused person, namely, Natu @ Sabir Hazari has filed Vokatnama and one petition for issuing notice upon the de-facto complainant as he wants to apply for bail. One photo copy of Aadhaar card is also filed.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused person who prayed for fixing a date asking the de facto complainant to remain present on the date fixed.

The prayer for issuance of notice upon the de facto complainant, is allowed.

Fix 14/12/2023 for appearance of de facto complainant, namely Manindra Hembram, appearance/surrender of accused persons and hearing of surrender-bail petition, if any, filed by the accused person.

Issue notice upon the defacto complainant, namely, Manindra Hembram as per the provisions of section 15A of the SC & ST (Prevention of Atrocities Act).

Call for CD.

Notify Ld. Special Public Prosecutor by sending a copy of this order.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor is directed to inform the de facto complainant about the next date of hearing of the case.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(SC & ST Act), Burdwan.

sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(SC & ST Act), Burdwan