

Spl. (SC/ST) Case No. 44 of 2023  
(Arising out of Madhabdihi PS case no.226 of 2023)  
CNR-WBBD01-005465-2023

Order No. 09 dt.-14/08/2024

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All the accused persons namely 1) Sk. Abbasuddin 2) Sk Kamaluddin, 3) Natu @ Sabir Hazari on CB are present by filing their respective haziras.

Ld.Special P.P. and Ld. Advocate for the defence are also present.

Ld. Special P.P. filed a draft copy of charge. Let it be kept with the record.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides. Perused materials on record and CD.

Ld. Special P.P. open the prosecution case disclosing the substance that there are sufficient prima facie material for framing charge against the accused persons for committing offence punishable u/s 341/307/34 of IPC and u/s 3(1) (w) (r) (s) & 3(2) (v) of Schedule Cast and Schedule Tribe (Prevention of Atrocities) Act and accordingly he prays for framing the charge against the above named accused persons.

Ld. Advocate for the defence raises no objection in this regard and prays for passing necessary order.

Having regard to the submission of Ld. P.P. in-charge and perusal of the materials available on record and CD, a prima facie case is made out punishable u/s 341/307/34 of IPC and u/s 3(1) (w) (r) (s) & 3(2) (v) of Schedule Cast and Schedule Tribe (Prevention of Atrocities) Act against the above named accused persons. Accordingly the charges framed against them be kept in separate sheet with the record.

The contents of charge are read over and explained to the accused persons in "Bengali" language to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried saying innocence (amra nirdosh) separately.

Fix the following dates for evidence:-

10.01.2025 for evidence of CSW1 & CSW2.

Issue summons accordingly.

Ld. Special P.P. is directed to take appropriate steps to ensure the presence the witnesses positively on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
(SC & ST) Act, Burdwan.

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
(SC & ST) Act, Burdwan.  
(J.O.Code WB 00702)