

## **Special SC/ST Case No 44 of 2023**

**Present: Sri.Debanjan Ghosh**

**Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,FTC 1st Court, Burdwan.(I/C)**

### **Order No 13 dated 11.03.2026**

Today the case is fixed for evidence of CSW 1 and 2.

All the (03) accused persons on court bail one is present by filing hazidra and rest (2) accused persons are absent by petition and prays for representation U/S 317 CrPC.

Ld.Prosecution files hazira.

No witness is present.

In view of the direction of the Hon'bel High Court,Calcutta,Ld. Regular PO is busy with SIR process.

Heard,prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Ld.Prosecution is directed to ensure the presence of witness on the date fixed positively.

Fixing 13.08.2026 for evidence of CSW 1 and 2.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan(I/C)

Sd/-

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan(I/C)